Robert Vickers

From: - : .+ wébmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: : . 30 May 2013 23:16

To: P - \
Subject: - ' I Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planmng Appllcatlon 130218 -

" Namie.: Donside Community Ass n(J. Fullerton - Charr) Address : c/o Tenant s Flrst/Sanctuary
23 Albert Street :

Aberdeen

AB25 1XX

Telephone: :
Ernail ' o e

Comment We write to you as the Donsrde Communtty Assocratlon (DCA) an unmcorporated association formed by
the resrdents of Donside Village.

Our objective is the fulfilment of the underlying philosophy of Don5|de Vlllage asa thrlvmg sustainable mixed
community. It is with regards 1o this that we find the need to write to you to raise our serious concerns about the
quality and direction of the development at Donside and, specifically, to strongly object to this piannlng apphcat:on
for the change of i use from cafe and retail unit to offices. '

H

We and the reS|dents that we represent have been generally delighted with the location, apparent qualrty and -
: stated ethos of the Donside Village development- up to now. Indeed, these are the major factors in
resrdents&#8217 decisions to reiocate to thls new commumty

LR

Downgradlng of commumty facd:tles -,

Our concerns are that the changes are piece by prece workmg to Véry much undermine those very elements of the
development that help it to meet the above objectwe &#8211; a thriving sustalnable mixed community. This is a
family friendly community village site and as such families and other residents should have access to the facilities
that make a community - social and retail spaces for people to mix and procure the serviceés they require. Also, the
additionat office spaces are likely to have the impact of bringing more traffic into the site where many children live.
and play. This increases the risk of road traffic collisions, something that we are striving to avoid.

2. -Lack of information / consultation _

We do acknowledge and accept that changes to any plans are inevitable. However, we also raise ouf concerns that
there appears to have been absolutely no element of consultation or, even at the very least, any information
provided, to current or potential residents regarding any changes to the proposals.

Tnerefore, we have no information on the reasoning behind why these changes are being proposed. We have
requested details of the reasoning behind these decisions from the developers.

While in many instances this lack of consultation may meet the letter of planning law, it doés not meet the spirit of
it, nor does it meet the community ethos that has been promoted here. We consider this current approach
unacceptable as any changes to planning ultimately affects the quality of the lives of those actually living in the
development &#8211; surely our views should be seen as valid and be actively sought.

1



3. False advertlsmg : : :
Despite the changes, the orlglnal deveIOpment proposais mc!udmg the communlty ethosand facilities have been

and continue to be, promoted to encaurage |nd|V|dua|s couples and fathES to buy mto and relocate to, DOI’ISIdE
' Vlilage : ' :

To most, any such relocation decision i isa Iong—term Ilfe chang:ng Ong: and comes ata very sagnlflcant cost to them
Without any doubt, for many such a deus:on has been strongly swayed by the prospect of the commumty facnilt:es
promoted to be offered on5|te

We have requested thatthe developers are morée open about these changes and mform new and- exustmg resrdents
about the changes that have atready been approved and those that are proposed ar being consrdered

4, Way forward -

We hope to hear back from the developers on the issues we have ralsed :deaHy with the assurances and
inforiation we have requested. And, furthér to that, with details of opportunities for the Donside Community .
Association, and the commumty we represent, to heip make the mdst. of the. patential that this umque deve!opment
and ngw rwer51de community affords There is mgmfncant capamty and expertlse within the emstmg communrty at .
'Don5|de There exists the real opportunity to- capitalise on that and brlng added value to the work that CHAP and.
Tenants&#8217 Flrst/Sanctuary are undertaklng here.

Yours falthfully,

Jane Fullerton Charr -
Don5|de Communlty Assocratron'




Robert Vickers

From: : webmaster@ aberd eencity. gov uk -

. Sent: a 29IWay20131736 -
To: : P )
Subject:. : - Planning COmment for 130218

Comment for Planning Applicatlon 130218
Name : Germma Ducat

Address : 42 Papermill Avenue-

Aberdeen

AB24 2PB

Telephone
Email 1+
type: : ,
Comment : | strongly object to an office block being placed next to my home. | moved into the Donside development
under the impression that this was tobe a hice family community not the centre of a work area. | disagree with the
parklng assessment: :

“es e

The previously consented use of thlS space prowded no_dedicated parklng, but as the main demand for parking for
these uses would occur durmg the day, it was consndered that parking could be accommodated in the residential
spaces which would be less densely occlpied. Tthis been shown that the demand for parking will approximately the
same following the current apphcatlbn than Wlth the consented situation. |'am therefore satisfied that the parkmg
arrangements are suﬁluent ' -

Parklng is an issue durmg the day as w y this” bé »g a famlly area a lot of cars are still in use during office hours. It is
currently d|ff|cuEt to get parked without addln ofﬂces There is not a sufficient bus route to this area for office staff . -
to niot drive. | would much prefer the orlglnal p1an of developments that are of benefit to the local comm unity. If’
offices are installéd | will be moving out OfthIS area as soon as possible. | actively choose to live in a community not -
a workpiace and do not want addltuonal traffic noise or issues parklng at my home.



'Robert Vickers'

From: - o ' webmaster@aberdeencrty gov. uk '
Sent: - ) 29 May 2013 22:39 :
" To:. ' PI

‘Subject: ’ Planning Commerit for 130218 .

Comment for Planning Applicatior 130218

Name : Sarah Jayne Nolan : . .
Addréss : 2 Cruvies Courtyard

Donside’ Vlliage

Aberdéen

Telephone :

Email - L o L
type: C
‘Comment : | object to thls proposal on several grounds. Firstly, this village was created inorder to prowde a new
village where a new community could take shape. A community of residents who could socialise and interact with
one another in a relaxed setting. A cafe/b|stro would have been the perfect setting for this. Ihstead this proposal
would see résidents sacrlﬂcmg social amenrtles to serve people who are not residents of this new village. In the
donside life ,webSlte it reads it will be a new- “kind of neighbourhood where pedestrlans come first,... Where
everythlng possrble IS done rofect and support Iocal b:odlversrty &am p, habltats Th|s change of proposa! seems"

My second objectlon centres on'ii reased traff:c into the development that W|II be generated by creatlng a offlce
- buildirig. What consideration has been given to the followmg points -

- What scale of office development is being considéred?,

- Whatis the level of increased traffic into the development for access ta the office bwldlng'r‘
"~ What parking pro\nsxons w:!l be provrded to users of this office building? -

- How will the adherence to parkingin office only desrgnated parking piaces be monltored? Soasto avord office

users parkmg in des:gnated resident spaces. - .

This development was desugned to favour pedestrians and this belng a development mainly consisting of young
“families how can this proposal do that?

As far as | can see this proposa! offefs no benefit to the res:dents of donside vnlage and only seeks to offera

detrimental alternative to what should have been a new communlty and a new way of living with access to

amenltles &amp; facilities for residents.



‘ RQb.e.ﬁ Viékﬁ.rﬁit - ) SRR

' 'F_rom: ) , : webmaster@aberdeenatygov uk’.

Sent: 7 30 May 2013 23 36
To: PI .
Subject: _ Planning Comment for 130218

CommentforPIanmngApphcanon130218 Coe L -
Name ; Sinclair Laing . - -

"~ Address: 44 PapermlllAvenue '

Abérdeen

AB24 2PB

Telephaon

“Email =,

‘type . . .
Comment | am writing to submlt my strong objections to this plannlng appl!catlon fora change of use

This change is yet one more change that is amounting to a downgrading of community facilities at Donside. |
strongly object to the systematic downgrading of facnlt:es mcludmg the potent|a| loss of the proposed cafe and
retail unlt |nto an office. '

| belleve that these changes are workmg to undermine the elements of the development that help make it what lt
was de51gned to be; and could still be:-a thriving sustainable mixed commumty

Asa commumty \nilage we need the facilities- ] :;_social commercial and open "spaces for -
people to be able to mix, create cohesmn an ;] the commercial opportumt«es to generate
income, employment opportunltles assoaated with that as well as E piace for local people to buy the services they
need. Fma!ly, | believe it's likely that the addltlona! office spaces are hkely o bnng many additional people directly
: mto the heart of the 51te whlch WI|| lﬂ turn bnng in mcreased traffic whejre local kids live and play. This i increases the

It's also mcredlbly dlsappomtmg, and seemlngly unethlcal if. not b ngon lllegal that most residents, |nclud|ng
myself have bought into a site, at great personal cost,” 6 the'basis of specaﬁc facilities being promoted and
promised in the advertising and salés process. Only to have those very services retracted at the last minute.

| seriously hope that the pIanni'ng‘committée will consider my objectio'n and any oth'e‘rs and come toa decision that
helps to halt the loss of the heart of our valuable hew community and helps t6 secure the sustalnable future of

Donside.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.



PL

From: |, webm_astet@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 29 May 2013 09:46
To: PI

Subject: . Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning' Application 130218
Name : andrea bryant

Address : 37 donside street

aberdeen - '

ab24 2pj

Telephone :

Email

type :

Comment : | OBIECT to this planning application.

. | feel that allowing this pIannAing application to go through would be a real pity to the community who live here now |
and those that will move in, in the future to Donside Village.

The advertising for Living in Donsidé Villag'e was big on the fact that there would be a Cafe/bistro and a retail/shop._. :
Takmg this away from the wllage is potent:ally takmg away the heart and hub of the community side of living in the

village.
P

i s

Offlce space w1II be of very I1ttle"use to the peop]e who live in the \nllage and money which would have been spent in
it will; now: have ‘o be spent els. where %7

e !

Was }h|s marketlng used 1o, tempt us in then whip it away once we were e committed to living there.

= j"aﬁf_* ‘

A vnllage in my md should have 'SOmewhere to meet up in a social capacity and s shop fam sure would be well
patronlsed by young and old aI|k -

S,

i

As above | OBJECT to thlS planmng apphcatlon



Pl

From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Sent: 29 May 2013 10:05
To: PL .
Subject: Planining Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name ; Scott Paterson

Address : 10 Heartwood Courtya rd
Donsude

AB24 2PH

Telephone . ~ - ) :

Email - '

Comment : | hereby object to this proposal as | teel that our commumty would be brought together by the :
previously approved &quot;cafe/bistro and retail unit&quot;. This would be an integral point of our community and ?
area. The offices on our site would be extremely detrimental to the attraction fo our area. Should there be a block of
offices, more access points onto the main road would therefore need to be created as we are limited to the shops -
currently present. Offices would reduce the feel for the suburban lifestyle presented by the adverts and brochures
for those looking to move to the area and also contradict the promise we were given when buying property.

Sincerely
Scott Paterson




Robert Vickers:

'From': ' . . webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Sent: S 29 May 2013 16:22
To: o ] PI '
-Subject: SR Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name : Laura Crighton

Address : 12 Calender Place

Aberdeen

Ab24 2pg

Telephone : -

Email :

fype:

Comment: Asa re5|dent of Donside Vlllage } object to this change in planning application from the original proposal.
When moving to Don5|de | was made aware that there was great effort bemg made 1o create a strong community:
here which up until now has seemed to follow through. Itis a lovely area, full of children playing outdoors and
friendly neighbours. This is a residential area and not a corporate one so why the thought that offices would be a
beneficial use of this § Space occured is beyond me. As a mather of a young child | feel very strongly that we do not
need drivers speedmg down our streets who ‘e e not re5|gents that care for and respéct the importance ofthls being

a 'home zone'. The phrase 'home zone should speak for itself. The original plan of a cafe and a retail unit is

something mkeepmg wirh the feel of our area that will beneflt our whole community and is much more meamngful
-t0 us residents. The idea for offices ifi this space seems compietely against everythmg don5|de was set up for and -
contradacts the purpose of the area:This, WI|| hot beneﬁt the residents one bit and is taking away something that
would. If this planning appllcatlon B0es through this, will deflate us as a community and completely take away
"everything Donside was created for and stand far: hope you take into account my views of this awful idea as a

resident and as a parent of a child growrng up’ h)er a'nd I hope the right decision for our communlty is: made

Thank you, Laura Crighton

I




Robert Vickers

From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 13 May 2013 15:05
To: P

. Subject: Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name : Fiona Watt

Address ; 8 Calender Courtyard,

Donside,

Aberdeen,

AB24 2PF

Telephone i1
Email 3

type Sy ' .

Comment : | object to this planning application, mainly due to lack of facilities in the local area. Donside was meant
to be a self sustainable village but is just turning into a clump of houses and large office blocks. Tillydrone is already
very poorly catered for and the addition of simply a few shops and a place to eat {which just do not exist in this area)
would greatly add to the area. Instead currently a walk to Granholm is the only option for a meal out locally. The
house we purchased was also sold with the idea of this lovely village square which seams {o be slipping away.

Tillydrone is currently an area for regeneration, so please can we stop halting all the projects that are are helping to
achieve this!!! :




Robert Vickers ' :

From: ‘ webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 20 May 2013 09:20 '
To: PI

Subject: Planning Comment for 130218

~ Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name : Joey Le-Morrison
Address : 36 Donside Street

Aberdeen AB24 2P]

Telephone =™~ | =
Email : i B
type:

Comment : | object to this plan.

Originally we were told upon purchasing property at the Donside Village that there would be a Cafe built to help
bring enterprise and community spirit to the area. We already have the nearby community centre shut down, so
having this door close on us is quite - To then fill it with landlord offices would leave many disgrunted residents as
well as a wasted opportunity to assist in building a strong community who could assist in tackling any
neighbourhood problems.



Robert Vickers

From:  webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 24 May 2013 12:57

To: , PI

Subject: ' Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Plannmg Application 130218
Name : Stacey Stagno

Address : 34 Danside Street

Aberdeeh .

. AB24 2P}

Telephone

Email:

type : ’ -

Comment : | object to this new plans as we bought our new home at Donside based on the 'Donside Life' which
promoted a comunity within the 'Donside Village'. If this new plans get approved there will be no ‘comunity' or
village' Donside will simply be another.ﬁt:usmf "developemnet with offices. Offices within the developement will
not beneflt the Donsude residents nor will it attrac an\}wmtor 16 the area.- Using Grandholm as an example most of
_ e;éppear to be doing well. | have no objection to
some office space in the developement However if 1t is so!ey offices then thisis not in keep:ng with the ariginal )
plans which influenced our decusqon as well a‘sf*others i'mijsiire, to five at Donside. Parking will also be an issue as the :

office staff will have to use re5|dents parkmg spaces _whlch w:!l aggrovate most residents.




Robert Vickers

From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 22 May 2013 20:54

To: Pl

Subject: Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name : David Holland

Address : 20 Papermill Avenue

Aberdeen

AB24 2PB

Telephone :{_ .
Email »

type :

Comment : | object to the change of use from caf&#233; to office space as | feel that a caf&#233; will be really
beneficial to the area. When we bought our flat here we were told about all of the great amenities such as the
caf&#233; and nursery that were being included, and so far it seems like these are all being cancelled. | think a
caf&#233; would be a great meeting place for the community and would be great for the area



Robeit Vickers

From: webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk
Sent: 25 May 2013 00:10

Tor PL

Subject: . Planning Comment for 130218

Comment for Planning Application 130218
Name : Leanne Davidson

Address : 12 CRUIVES COURTYARD
aBERDEEN

AB2

Telephorie

Email - o N

type : ' ; [ ———
Comment : | object, on the basis th|s isa g S5 mlsrep ation of: the the. orlglnal plans for DonS|de life'.
condidently speak for the souroundmg res:dents when IS say, yoii'have let us down and manlpulated the whole
concept Chap have sold us. | had hoped fora good soc1a| Ilfe here and had planned my social activities with that i
mind. Please take a moment to thirk what you are, changtng and who you are affecting. This is because there are no.
local facilities in the Tlllyd rone.aréa that the resgglfljzs will utlhse 7V We rely solely on the Iocal resteraunt in the the
neighbouring, 'Grandholm Vl!lage‘— whsch is tﬂirg'gé!;;j“" -
A cafe/blsto would be a hubin our- communlty WhICh will 56_6"

i ) 5 -2

ke Nl et 4

it S



